

EDDIE BAZA CALVO Governor

> RAY TENORIO Lieutenant Governor

- Office of the Governor of Guam.

FEB 2 3 2015

Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Speaker *I Mina' trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* 155 Hesler Street Hagåtña, Guam 96910

33-15-6193 Office of the Speaker Judith T. Won Pat. Ed.D Darce OR AN QUIS Time: 10:00 AM Received BY: CARL SANCHG7.

2015 FEB 24 PM 2: 39

RE: Letter of Resignation

Dear Madame Speaker:

Pursuant to 4 GCA § 2103.6, transmitted herewith is a copy of the Letter of Resignation submitted by the following member and their perspective board/commission:

Name	Board / Commission	Effective Date	
Shelly Calvo	Hagåtña Restoration and Redevelopment Authority, Board of Commissioners	January 26, 2015	1. 2. 1.

We have certainly appreciated her service to our island community and wish her and her family God's best in their endeavors!

Senseramente, RAYMONDS. TENORIO I Maga'låhen Guåhan, para pa'go

Acting Governor of Guam

Enclosure

0193

P.O. Box 2950 • Hagatna, Guam 96932 Tel: (671) 472-8931 • Fax: (671) 477-4826 • governor.guam.gov • calendar.guam.gov

🖉 🖀 Eddie Baza Calvo

Øeddiebazacalvo

January 26, 2015

The Honorable Governor of Guam Eddie Baza Calvo Office of the Governor of Guam Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor's Complex Adelup, Guam 96910

Subject: Letter of Resignation

Hafa Adai Governor Calvo:

Thank you for the opportunity to serve on the Hagåtña Restoration and Redevelopment Authority Board of Commissioners. I am honored and humbled to serve you and the island of Guam in helping reach the goal to revitalize and redevelop our City of Hagåtña. I know that this endeavor through the Hagåtña Masterplan is well on its way to become a reality and a place that we proudly call home.

However, due to other engagements and interests, I tender and offer my resignation as a Commissioner on the Hagåtña Restoration and Redevelopment Authority.

Sincerely,

Shelly Calvo Treasurer and Commissioner Hagåtña Restoration and Redevelopment Authority

207B PM Calvo Building 199 Chalan Kanton Tasi (Route 4) Hagåtña, Guam 96910

